RESOLUTION NO. 9-60

ACCEPTING BIDS FOR FURNISHING AND EQUIPPING THE CITY HALL AND PROVIDING FOR THE DELIVERY OF WARRANTS IN PAYMENT THEREFOR.

WHEREAS, on September 4, 1959, the City Council of the City of Mesquite passed an ordinance which, among other things, authorized the issuance of City of Mesquite City Hall and Jail Time Warrants, Series 1959, for the purpose of evidencing the indebtedness due for the construction of a City Hall and to pay part or all of the architect's fees and inspection and testing fees, and to pay the cost of furnishing and equipping the City Hall; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to a notice issued by the City on February 8, 1960, the City received bids on March 7, 1960, for the sale to the City of furniture and equipment for the City Hall, and the City Council has now thoroughly studied and analyzed said bids;

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE:

1. The following are found, adjudged and declared to be the lowest responsible bidders for the sale of furniture and equipment to the City for the new City Hall in accordance with the notice of sale and specifications:

NAME OF BIDDER

AMOUNT OF BID

17

Dallas Office Supply	\$ 4,317.22
Industrial Office Supply	2,381.00
Clarke & Courts	1,251.35
Stewart Office Supply	4,088.64
. Total	\$12,038.21

Reference is made to said bids for the list and description of items of furniture and equipment included therein. Said bids are hereby accepted.

2. Due to the fact that the warrants above mentioned are in the denomination of \$1,000.00 each, and the fact that the amount to be paid to each bidder will not be in exact multiples of \$1,000.00, there shall be issued to each of said bidders, upon receipt and approval of the furniture and equipment to be supplied by it, a certificate in sub-stantially the following form:

NO.

Jan Karlen

and a state of the second s

AND THE STATE OF A

Carlos and a second

AND A CONTRACT

a land some Starte

1 The second

1. 1. 1. 1.

e for start and a start and a start a s Na start a start

a the state of the s

1.1

BRC92

مان المراد المحمد المراد ا

"CERTIFICATE OF INTEREST IN TIME WARRANTS

This is to certify that______is the owner of an undivided interest in City of Mesquite City Hall and Jail Time Page C Resolution No. 9-60

Warrants, Series 1959, dated October 1, 1959, numbers_ to both inclusive, to the extent of_ This certificate is transferable and the holder hereof may, at any time, exchange this certificate, together with other certificates of undivided interest in said warrants for an amount of said warrants not exceeding the aggregats amount of certificates surrendered by him. ,1960. day of_ ISSUED this the___

ATTEST:

A CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR

18

and the state of the second A Contraction of the second second

A Westernan

CHER A. S.

and the call of the second s

WATER THE

Sec. 2. 19 1. 20 . 18 Contraction of the second second

S. S. S. S.

international states and in المراجع والمحاج والمراجع 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19.

ANTAR STATISTICS 1. S. S. S. and the second GAL STATES Alter Starting of Star and the second of the second 1. Martine Martine

An interio

un

ومتعرفه

1.00 Stand Stand

Sicilia States Maria Contra de

City Secretary

3. As each bidder above named completes his contract of supplying furniture and equipment to the City, the City Secretary and the Mayor shall number and insert the amount of the contract price, and the date in a certificate in substantially the form above described, and deliver it to said bidder.

4. Upon the delivery of the last of such certificates, there shall be paid, out of funds on hand, and which are hereby appropriated for the purpose, to the bidder an amount of money which will permit the last certificate, to be issued in an amount which, together with the previously issued certificates, will make a total in a multiple of \$1,000.00 so that such certificates can be exchanged evenly for the appropriate warrants above described.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this the 21st day of March, 1960.

James Fontenot

ومراوية بعباره ل

l

Mayor

Mayor

ATTEST:

Norma G./McGaughy City Secretary

1